RESOLUTION No. 8-2008 – Urging the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation to Continue the Stormwater Specialist Program

WHEREAS, The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) is charged with enforcing the stormwater regulations developed by the United States Environmental Protection Agency, and

WHEREAS, The DEC has an existing Stormwater Specialist program, and

- WHEREAS, Contracts for the Stormwater Specialist program are now up for renewal, and
- WHEREAS, Stormwater permit holders and municipalities have found the Stormwater Specialist program to be immeasurably helpful in learning about the permit program and changes that occur to permits, now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Tompkins County Water Resources Council urges the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation to continue the contracts with Stormwater Specialists.

Adopted September 15, 2008 Voting in Favor: 11

Voting Against: 0

Abstentions: 0